3M™ DC Series
Filter Housings
3M™ DC series filter housings, constructed of durable 304L stainless steel, meet general-
purpose industrial and commercial filtration needs. All wetted welded surfaces are stain­
less steel. External surfaces of these filter housings are electro-polished for a consistent,
easy care finish.
The filter housings are available in a variety of sizes to accommodate from 4 to 88 filter
cartridges (Single length equivalents) with lengths to 40 inches (see Ordering Guide). The

22DC4 76 3/4 / 1949.5 102 / 2590.8 275 / 124.7 300 / 136.1
*Add 3/4" for leg installation on 4DC and 5DC housings
3M™ DC Series Filter Housing Ordering Guide
3M™ DC Series Filter Housing Optional Kit for Single Open End Cartridge Use
Model (304L SS) Connection Type  Catalog Number
4DC1 1 1/2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808701
4DC2 2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808702
4DC3 2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808703
5DC1 1 1/2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808801
5DC2 2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808802
5DC3 2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808803
5DC4 2" NPT (Male per ASME B1.20.1) 4808804
12DC2 3" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4808901
12DC3 3" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4808902
12DC4 3" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4808903
22DC3 4" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4831401
22DC4 4" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4831402
Kit Part Number Fits Housing Model
9885501 4DC
9885502 5DC
9885504 12DC2
9885505 12DC3
9885506 12DC4
9885509 22DC3
9885510 22DC4
All units supplied with center rods, posts, pressure plates,
spring & seal assemblies for double opened ended (DOE) style
cartridges. To convert units to use single open ended (SOE) style
cartridges, order the appropriate optional kit.
Gasket Ordering Guide*
Housing Model Nitrile EPR Fluorocarbon Silicone
4DC, 5DC 3792031 3756437 3756434 3756440
12DC 3756455 4808702 3756457 3756458
22DC 3756459 4808703 3756461 3756462
Supplied with Nitrile vessel gasket. Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR); Fluorocarbon or Silicone.
* All gasket materials are FDA compliant
Important Notice
The information described in this literature is accurate to the best of our knowledge. A variety of factors, however, can affect the performance of the Product(s) in a particular
application, some of which are uniquely within your knowledge and control. INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED UPON THE CONDITION THAT THE PERSONS RECEIVING THE
SAME WILL MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION AS TO ITS SUITABILITY FOR THEIR USE. IN NO EVENT WILL 3M PURIFICATION INC. BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM THE USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON INFORMATION.
It is your responsibility to determine if additional testing or information is required and if this product is fit for a particular purpose and suitable in your specific application.
3M PURIFICATION INC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF ANY OTHER NATURE HEREUNDER WITH RESPECT TO INFORMATION OR THE PRODUCT TO WHICH
INFORMATION REFERS.
Limitation of Liability
3M Purification Inc. will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the use of the Product(s), whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of
the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages,
so the above limitation may not apply to you.
3M Purification Inc.
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450
U.S.A.